

**T.S – 148 of 2024**

Order no. 08 Dated: 19.01.2026

Today is fixed for S/C by plaintiff i.d suit shall be dismissed.

Plaintiff files no s/c and even no step taken by plaintiff.

Plaintiff is given a last opportunity to file s/c i.d suit will be dismissed.

To 09.03.2026 for s/c by plaintiff i.d suit shall be dismissed.

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)  
J.O code: WB01441